
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 8, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0002 June 16, 2019 June 30, 2019 July 1, 2019 Progress

Prepared For: 
TraMar Contracting, Inc.
3051 Mercantile Industrial Drive
St. Charles, MO 63301
(636)255-0719FAX

Prepared By: 
Maryland Heights Project Office  (North
2620 Adie Road
St. Louis, MO 63043

Contract Information

Project 
Number

Federal 
Proj. 

Number

Project 
Description

Route County Location of Work

J6S3411 FAS-
S502(032)

Pavement 
marking

D ST 
LOUIS 

CITY

from east of 270 to 12th Street

Original Contract 
Amount

Net Change Order 
Amount

Current Contract 
Amount

% of Current Contract Amount 
Complete

Original Completion 
Date

Current Completion 
Date

Actual Completion 
Date

$546,442.50 $546,442.50 31.34% December 1, 2019 December 1, 2019

Storm Water Information

Project Number Authorized Acres Open Acres Disturbed Acres

J6S3411

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No.   002

To Date Previous This Estimate
190419-F06

Total Earnings $171,253.25 $76,885.70 $94,367.55
Total Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$171,253.25 $76,885.70
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $94,367.55

Approval Date   By User

July 2, 2019 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by BAUERD1

July 3, 2019 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by janssm

July 3, 2019 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by greggd1

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 1 of 21



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 8, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0002 June 16, 2019 June 30, 2019 July 1, 2019 Progress

Totals by Job Numbers

J6S3411 To Date Previous This Estimate
Participating $171,253.25 $76,885.70 $94,367.55
Non-Participating $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Earnings $171,253.25 $76,885.70 $94,367.55

*Stockpiled Materials* $0.00 $0.00 0
*Stockpiled Materials are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts*
*Line Item Adjustments* $93,379.05 $19,247.62 $74,131.43
*Line Item Adjustments are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts*
Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Overrun Adjustments ($1,384.30) ($615.00) ($769.30)

Totals: $171,253.25 $76,885.70

Project Total Payable This Estimate: $94,367.55

Contract Adjustment
No Data Available

Line Item Adjustment
No Data Available

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
Discrepancy / Exception Description User Status

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6S3411, Item 
6200027, Project Item Line Number 0100, Material Set 6200027, 
Material 1048PMPFWH - Performed Thermoplastic Marking Tape Wh, 
Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMPFWH is insufficient.

BAUERD1 Acknowledged

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6S3411, Item 
6200015, Project Item Line Number 0070, Material Set 620015, 
Material 1048PMPFWH - Performed Thermoplastic Marking Tape Wh, 
Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMPFWH is insufficient.

BAUERD1 Acknowledged

Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 190419-F06, 
Contract Project J6S3411, Project Item Line Number 0170, Contract 
Line Item Number 0170, Item 6209903, Minor Item.

BAUERD1 Acknowledged

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6S3411, Item 
6205901A, Project Item Line Number 0120, Material Set 6205901A96, 
Material 0620PMLI - Pavement Marking Performance Line, Acceptance 
Action Generic 0620PMLI is insufficient.

BAUERD1 Acknowledged

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6S3411, Item BAUERD1 Acknowledged

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 2 of 21



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 8, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0002 June 16, 2019 June 30, 2019 July 1, 2019 Progress

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
Discrepancy / Exception Description User Status

6205901A, Project Item Line Number 0120, Material Set 6205901A96, 
Material 1048PMRBEMTL - Reflective Glass Beads Type L Embedm 
Ctd, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMRBEMTL is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6S3411, Item 
6200021, Project Item Line Number 0080, Material Set 620002196, 
Material 1048PMPFWH - Performed Thermoplastic Marking Tape Wh, 
Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMPFWH is insufficient.

BAUERD1 Acknowledged

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6S3411, Item 
6200036, Project Item Line Number 0110, Material Set 6200036, 
Material 1048PMPFWH - Performed Thermoplastic Marking Tape Wh, 
Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMPFWH is insufficient.

BAUERD1 Acknowledged

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6S3411, Item 
6169901, Project Item Line Number 0030, Material Set 06161040, 
Material 0616TMTC - Temporary Traffic Control Devices, Acceptance 
Action Generic 0616TMTC is insufficient.

BAUERD1 Acknowledged

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6S3411, Item 
6200009, Project Item Line Number 0050, Material Set 620000996, 
Material 1048PMPFWH - Performed Thermoplastic Marking Tape Wh, 
Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMPFWH is insufficient.

BAUERD1 Acknowledged

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6S3411, Item 
6205901A, Project Item Line Number 0120, Material Set 6205901A96, 
Material 1048PMTRHBWBYL - Marking Paint Acrylic Watr HiBld  
Yellow, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMTRHBWBYL is insufficient.

BAUERD1 Acknowledged

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6S3411, Item 
6205902A, Project Item Line Number 0130, Material Set 6205902A96, 
Material 1048PMTRHBWBWH - Marking Paint Acrylic Watr HiBld   
White, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMTRHBWBWH is insufficient.

BAUERD1 Acknowledged

Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 190419-F06, 
Contract Project J6S3411, Project Item Line Number 0140, Contract 
Line Item Number 0140, Item 6207001, Minor Item.

BAUERD1 Acknowledged

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6S3411, Item 
6205902A, Project Item Line Number 0130, Material Set 6205902A96, 
Material 0620PMLI - Pavement Marking Performance Line, Acceptance 
Action Generic 0620PMLI is insufficient.

BAUERD1 Acknowledged

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6S3411, Item 
6205902A, Project Item Line Number 0130, Material Set 6205902A96, 
Material 1048PMRBEMTL - Reflective Glass Beads Type L Embedm 
Ctd, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMRBEMTL is insufficient.

BAUERD1 Acknowledged

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 3 of 21



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 8, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0002 June 16, 2019 June 30, 2019 July 1, 2019 Progress

Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project 

No.
Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Unit Price Unit Quantity 
Overrun 

Adjustment

Previous 
Total Paid 
Quantity

Current 
Quantity 

( This 
Estimate)

Quantity to 
Date

Amount 
This 

Estimate

J6S3411 0010 6123000A $1,000.00 EA 0.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 $0.00

0020 6161040 $200.00 EA 0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 $0.00

0030 6169901 MISC. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC 
CONTROL

$672.00 LS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $168.00

0040 6181000 $65,000.00 LS 0.00 0.25 0.25 0.50 $16,250.00

0050 6200009 $4.00 LF 0.00 926.50 -695.50 231.00 $11,384.00

0070 6200015 $17.00 LF 0.00 863.10 -176.50 686.60 $15,640.00

0080 6200021 $220.00 EA 0.00 31.00 6.00 37.00 $20,680.00

0100 6200027 $350.00 EA 0.00 3.00 1.00 4.00 $2,100.00

0110 6200036 $180.00 EA 0.00 11.00 0.00 11.00 $3,960.00

0130 6205902A $0.17 LF 0.00 374.00 -374.00 0.00 $16,023.35

0140 6207001 $1.00 LF -769.30 3,109.80 2,062.20 5,172.00 $2,062.20

0150 6207002 $50.00 EA 0.00 94.00 122.00 216.00 $6,100.00

0160 6209902 MISC. LEFT/RIGHT ARROWS 
PAINT

$50.00 EA 0.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 $0.00

0170 6209903 MISC. 24 IN. WHITE STOP 
BAR/HASH LINE - PAINT

$5.00 LF -123.00 348.00 0.00 348.00 $0.00

0180 6209903 MISC. 6 IN. WHITE CROSS WALK - 
PAINT

$2.00 LF 0.00 123.00 0.00 123.00 $0.00

Total Amount of Items Paid this Estimate - $94,367.55

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates
Project 

No.
Category Line 

No.
Item 
Code

Description Net 
Change 
Order

Bid 
Quantity

Unit Quantity to 
Date

Unit Price Amount 
Paid to 
Date

J6S3411 0001 0010 6123000A 0.00 2 EA 2.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 4 of 21



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 8, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0002 June 16, 2019 June 30, 2019 July 1, 2019 Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates
Project 

No.
Category Line 

No.
Item 
Code

Description Net 
Change 
Order

Bid 
Quantity

Unit Quantity to 
Date

Unit Price Amount 
Paid to 
Date

J6S3411 0001 0020 6161040 0.00 4 EA 4.00 $200.00 $800.00

0001 0030 6169901 MISC. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 0.00 1 LS 0.50 $672.00 $336.00

0001 0040 6181000 0.00 1 LS 0.50 $65,000.00 $32,500.00

0001 0050 6200009 0.00 7658 LF 4,921.70 $4.00 $19,686.80

0001 0060 6200012 0.00 1200 LF 0.00 $10.00 $0.00

0001 0070 6200015 0.00 4824 LF 1,855.10 $17.00 $31,536.70

0001 0080 6200021 0.00 219 EA 185.00 $220.00 $40,700.00

0001 0090 6200024 0.00 8 EA 0.00 $200.00 $0.00

0001 0100 6200027 0.00 35 EA 9.00 $350.00 $3,150.00

0001 0110 6200036 0.00 1115 EA 33.00 $180.00 $5,940.00

0001 0120 6205901A 0.00 163352 LF 131,202.00 $0.11 $14,432.22

0001 0130 6205902A 0.00 282234 LF 94,975.00 $0.17 $16,145.75

0001 0140 6207001 0.00 5172 LF 5,941.30 $1.00 $5,941.30

0001 0150 6207002 0.00 292 EA 216.00 $50.00 $10,800.00

0001 0160 6209902 MISC. LEFT/RIGHT ARROWS PAINT 0.00 30 EA 10.00 $50.00 $500.00

0001 0170 6209903 MISC. 24 IN. WHITE STOP BAR/HASH LINE - PAINT 0.00 348 LF 471.00 $5.00 $2,355.00

0001 0180 6209903 MISC. 6 IN. WHITE CROSS WALK - PAINT 0.00 820 LF 123.00 $2.00 $246.00

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 5 of 21



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 8, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0002 June 16, 2019 June 30, 2019 July 1, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0030 6169901 MISC. Route D 6/30/19 bauerd1 0.25 LS

0040 6181000 MOBILIZATION Route D 6/30/19 bauerd1 0.25 LS

0050 6200009 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING,  6 IN. 
WHITE

Intersection of 
Page and 
Woodson


Latitude: 
38.68368


Longitude: 
-90.33164


Accuracy: 65m

6/24/19 erdmaa1 428.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and North 
and
South


Latitude: 
38.68332


Longitude: 
-90.32907


Accuracy: 8m

6/25/19 erdmaa1 180.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page
and
Walton


Latitude: 
38.68333


Longitude: 
-90.32898


Accuracy: 12m

erdmaa1 275.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Waterworks (at 
QT and Alberici 
Headquarters)


Latitude: 
38.68352


Longitude: 
-90.32992


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 337.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Woodson


Latitude: 

erdmaa1 61.00 LF

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 6 of 21



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 8, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0002 June 16, 2019 June 30, 2019 July 1, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0050 6200009 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING,  6 IN. 
WHITE

38.66854


Longitude: 
-90.28614


Accuracy: 65m

6/25/19

Intersection of 
Page
and
Hanley


Latitude: 
38.66869


Longitude: 
-90.28603


Accuracy: 65m

6/27/19 erdmaa1 399.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Midland


Latitude: 
38.66857


Longitude: 
-90.28616


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 680.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page
and
Hanley


Latitude: 
38.66862


Longitude: 
-90.28619


Accuracy: 65m

6/29/19 erdmaa1 255.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Skinker


Latitude: 
38.66880


Longitude: 
-90.28614


Accuracy: 48m

erdmaa1 69.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page
and
Sutter


Latitude: 
38.66868


Longitude: 
-90.28594



erdmaa1 162.00 LF

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 7 of 21



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 8, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0002 June 16, 2019 June 30, 2019 July 1, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0050 6200009 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING,  6 IN. 
WHITE

Accuracy: 8m 6/29/19

0070 6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. 
WHITE

Intersection of 
Page
and
170


Latitude: 
38.68357


Longitude: 
-90.33152


Accuracy: 55m

6/24/19 erdmaa1 99.50 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Interbelt
Bus.
Ctr.


Latitude: 
38.68348


Longitude: 
-90.33216


Accuracy: 43m

erdmaa1 131.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Woodson


Latitude: 
38.68341


Longitude: 
-90.33256


Accuracy: 27m

erdmaa1 111.00 LF

170 off ramp east 
side
of
170


Latitude: 
38.68351


Longitude: 
-90.33093


Accuracy: 65m

6/25/19 erdmaa1 32.00 LF

170 off ramp 
west
side
of
170


Latitude: 
38.66854


Longitude: 
-90.28614


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 30.00 LF

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 8 of 21



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 8, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0002 June 16, 2019 June 30, 2019 July 1, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0070 6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. 
WHITE

Intersection of 
Page and 170 
east
side
of
170


Latitude: 
38.68356


Longitude: 
-90.33062


Accuracy: 65m

6/25/19 erdmaa1 34.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page
and
Walton


Latitude: 
38.68332


Longitude: 
-90.32903


Accuracy: 24m

erdmaa1 65.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Waterworks (at 
QT and Alberici 
Headquarters)


Latitude: 
38.68350


Longitude: 
-90.33075


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 88.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Midland


Latitude: 
38.66868


Longitude: 
-90.28598


Accuracy: 65m

6/27/19 erdmaa1 137.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Fergison


Latitude: 
38.66864


Longitude: 
-90.28619


Accuracy: 65m

6/29/19 erdmaa1 105.00 LF

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 9 of 21



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 8, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0002 June 16, 2019 June 30, 2019 July 1, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0070 6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. 
WHITE

Intersection of 
Page and 
Pennsylvania


Latitude: 
38.66875


Longitude: 
-90.28619


Accuracy: 65m

6/29/19 erdmaa1 42.50 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Skinker


Latitude: 
38.66862


Longitude: 
-90.28601


Accuracy: 12m

erdmaa1 45.00 LF

0080 6200021 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 
LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

Between 
Woodson and 
Interbelt


Latitude: 
38.68352


Longitude: 
-90.33166


Accuracy: 49m

6/24/19 erdmaa1 4.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page
and
170


Latitude: 
38.68342


Longitude: 
-90.33219


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 6.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
Interbelt
Bus.
Ctr.


Latitude: 
38.68412


Longitude: 
-90.33189


Accuracy: 62m

erdmaa1 6.00 EA

Intersection of erdmaa1 6.00 EA

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 10 of 21



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 8, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0002 June 16, 2019 June 30, 2019 July 1, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0080 6200021 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 
LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

Page and 
Woodson


Latitude: 
38.68345


Longitude: 
-90.33211


Accuracy: 65m

6/24/19

Intersection of 
Page and North 
and
South


Latitude: 
38.68325


Longitude: 
-90.32908


Accuracy: 12m

6/25/19 erdmaa1 1.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page
and
Walton


Latitude: 
38.68341


Longitude: 
-90.32906


Accuracy: 12m

erdmaa1 4.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
Waterworks (at 
QT and Alberici 
Headquarters)


Latitude: 
38.68357


Longitude: 
-90.33066


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 4.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page
and
Hanley


Latitude: 
38.66844


Longitude: 
-90.28603


Accuracy: 65m

6/27/19 erdmaa1 3.00 EA

Intersection of erdmaa1 8.00 EA

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 11 of 21



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 8, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0002 June 16, 2019 June 30, 2019 July 1, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0080 6200021 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 
LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

Page and 
Midland


Latitude: 
38.66845


Longitude: 
-90.28601


Accuracy: 32m

6/27/19

Page between 
Midland and 
North
and
South


Latitude: 
38.66845


Longitude: 
-90.28603


Accuracy: 29m

erdmaa1 6.00 EA

intersection of 
Page and North 
and
South


Latitude: 
38.66864


Longitude: 
-90.28600


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 1.00 EA

Between Hanley 
and 
Pennsylvania


Latitude: 
38.66856


Longitude: 
-90.28616


Accuracy: 65m

6/29/19 erdmaa1 8.00 EA

Between Ogden 
and
Skinker


Latitude: 
38.66870


Longitude: 
-90.28604


Accuracy: 12m

erdmaa1 6.00 EA

Between Sutter 
and
Fergison



erdmaa1 8.00 EA

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 12 of 21



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 8, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0002 June 16, 2019 June 30, 2019 July 1, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0080 6200021 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 
LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

Latitude: 
38.66862


Longitude: 
-90.28598


Accuracy: 8m

6/29/19

Intersection of 
Page and 
Fergison


Latitude: 
38.66844


Longitude: 
-90.28603


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 6.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
Pennsylvania


Latitude: 
38.66869


Longitude: 
-90.28603


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 7.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
Skinker


Latitude: 
38.66861


Longitude: 
-90.28592


Accuracy: 12m

erdmaa1 2.00 EA

between 
Pennsylvania 
and
Fergison


Latitude: 
38.66852


Longitude: 
-90.28625


Accuracy: 49m

erdmaa1 8.00 EA

0100 6200027 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 
COMBINATION STR/LT/RT

Intersection of 
Page and 
Interbelt
Bus.
Ctr.



6/24/19 erdmaa1 3.00 EA

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 13 of 21



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 8, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0002 June 16, 2019 June 30, 2019 July 1, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0100 6200027 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 
COMBINATION STR/LT/RT

Latitude: 
38.68373


Longitude: 
-90.33220


Accuracy: 65m

6/24/19

Intersection of 
Page and 
Woodson


Latitude: 
38.68365


Longitude: 
-90.33148


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 1.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
Spencer


Latitude: 
38.68325


Longitude: 
-90.32895


Accuracy: 12m

6/25/19 erdmaa1 1.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
Woodson


Latitude: 
38.68323


Longitude: 
-90.32899


Accuracy: 8m

erdmaa1 1.00 EA

0110 6200036 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 30 IN 
WHITE MIDBLOCK

8428
Page


Latitude: 
38.66857


Longitude: 
-90.28608


Accuracy: 65m

6/27/19 erdmaa1 11.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
Fergison


Latitude: 
38.66862



6/29/19 erdmaa1 11.00 EA

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 14 of 21



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 8, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0002 June 16, 2019 June 30, 2019 July 1, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0110 6200036 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 30 IN 
WHITE MIDBLOCK

Longitude: 
-90.28586


Accuracy: 65m

0130 6205902A 6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD 
WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

Center striping 
between Schuetz 
and North and 
South


Latitude: 
38.62517


Longitude: 
-90.20785


Accuracy: 65m

6/24/19 erdmaa1 26,384.00 LF

Throughout 
project Tucker to 
Schuetz


Latitude: 
38.66865


Longitude: 
-90.28598


Accuracy: 8m

6/29/19 erdmaa1 67,871.00 LF

0140 6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL Intersection of 
Page
and
170


Latitude: 
38.68357


Longitude: 
-90.33157


Accuracy: 65m

6/24/19 erdmaa1 99.50 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Interbelt
Bus.
Ctr.


Latitude: 
38.68348


Longitude: 
-90.33195


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 131.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Woodson


Latitude: 
38.68349



erdmaa1 717.00 LF

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 15 of 21



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 8, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0002 June 16, 2019 June 30, 2019 July 1, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0140 6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL Longitude: 
-90.33178


Accuracy: 65m

6/24/19

Intersection of 
Page and North 
and
South


Latitude: 
38.68331


Longitude: 
-90.32906


Accuracy: 12m

6/25/19 erdmaa1 180.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page
and
Walton


Latitude: 
38.68335


Longitude: 
-90.32909


Accuracy: 12m

erdmaa1 340.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Waterworks (at 
QT and Alberici 
Headquarters)


Latitude: 
38.68356


Longitude: 
-90.33072


Accuracy: 42m

erdmaa1 425.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Woodson


Latitude: 
38.66854


Longitude: 
-90.28614


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 61.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page
and
Hanley


Latitude: 
38.66857



6/27/19 erdmaa1 399.00 LF

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 16 of 21



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 8, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0002 June 16, 2019 June 30, 2019 July 1, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0140 6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL Longitude: 
-90.28617


Accuracy: 65m

6/27/19

Intersection of 
Page and 
Midland


Latitude: 
38.66862


Longitude: 
-90.28588


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 68.00 LF

Between Hanley 
and
Skinker


Latitude: 
38.66862


Longitude: 
-90.28596


Accuracy: 12m

6/29/19 erdmaa1 411.00 LF

0150 6207002 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 
(SYMBOLS)

Between 
Woodson and 
Interbelt


Latitude: 
38.68357


Longitude: 
-90.33152


Accuracy: 65m

6/24/19 erdmaa1 4.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page
and
170


Latitude: 
38.68357


Longitude: 
-90.33151


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 6.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
Interbelt
Bus.
Ctr.


Latitude: 
38.68218


Longitude: 
-90.32601



erdmaa1 9.00 EA

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 17 of 21



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 8, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0002 June 16, 2019 June 30, 2019 July 1, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0150 6207002 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 
(SYMBOLS)

Accuracy: 1414m 6/24/19

Intersection of 
Page and 
Woodson


Latitude: 
38.68350


Longitude: 
-90.33145


Accuracy: 46m

erdmaa1 7.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and North 
and
South


Latitude: 
38.68335


Longitude: 
-90.32900


Accuracy: 8m

6/25/19 erdmaa1 1.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
Spencer


Latitude: 
38.68326


Longitude: 
-90.32904


Accuracy: 8m

erdmaa1 1.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page
and
Walton


Latitude: 
38.68335


Longitude: 
-90.32911


Accuracy: 12m

erdmaa1 4.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
Waterworks (at 
QT and Alberici 
Headquarters)


Latitude: 
38.68358


Longitude: 

erdmaa1 4.00 EA

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 18 of 21



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 8, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0002 June 16, 2019 June 30, 2019 July 1, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0150 6207002 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 
(SYMBOLS)

-90.33007


Accuracy: 30m

6/25/19

Intersection of 
Page and 
Woodson


Latitude: 
38.66854


Longitude: 
-90.28614


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 1.00 EA

8428
page


Latitude: 
38.66850


Longitude: 
-90.28614


Accuracy: 28m

6/27/19 erdmaa1 11.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page
and
Hanley


Latitude: 
38.66843


Longitude: 
-90.28604


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 3.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
Midland


Latitude: 
38.66869


Longitude: 
-90.28598


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 8.00 EA

Page between 
Midland and 
North
and
South


Latitude: 
38.66882


Longitude: 
-90.28601


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 6.00 EA

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 19 of 21



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 8, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0002 June 16, 2019 June 30, 2019 July 1, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0150 6207002 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 
(SYMBOLS)

intersection of 
Page and North 
and
South


Latitude: 
38.66857


Longitude: 
-90.28617


Accuracy: 65m

6/27/19 erdmaa1 1.00 EA

Between Hanley 
and 
Pennsylvania


Latitude: 
38.66849


Longitude: 
-90.28609


Accuracy: 165m

6/29/19 erdmaa1 8.00 EA

Between Ogden 
and
Skinker


Latitude: 
38.66871


Longitude: 
-90.28607


Accuracy: 12m

erdmaa1 6.00 EA

Between Sutter 
and
Fergison


Latitude: 
38.66864


Longitude: 
-90.28598


Accuracy: 8m

erdmaa1 8.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
Fergison


Latitude: 
38.66866


Longitude: 
-90.28598


Accuracy: 8m

erdmaa1 6.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 

erdmaa1 11.00 EA

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 20 of 21



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 8, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0002 June 16, 2019 June 30, 2019 July 1, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0150 6207002 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 
(SYMBOLS)

Fergison


Latitude: 
38.66867


Longitude: 
-90.28598


Accuracy: 8m

6/29/19

Intersection of 
Page and 
Pennsylvania


Latitude: 
38.66845


Longitude: 
-90.28600


Accuracy: 32m

erdmaa1 7.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
Skinker


Latitude: 
38.66868


Longitude: 
-90.28627


Accuracy: 35m

erdmaa1 2.00 EA

between 
Pennsylvania 
and
Fergison


Latitude: 
38.66861


Longitude: 
-90.28588


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 8.00 EA

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 21 of 21


