
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 22, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0003 July 1, 2019 July 15, 2019 July 16, 2019 Progress

Prepared For: 
TraMar Contracting, Inc.
3051 Mercantile Industrial Drive
St. Charles, MO 63301
(636)255-0719FAX

Prepared By: 
Maryland Heights Project Office  (North
2620 Adie Road
St. Louis, MO 63043

Contract Information

Project 
Number

Federal 
Proj. 

Number

Project 
Description

Route County Location of Work

J6S3411 FAS-
S502(032)

Pavement 
marking

D ST 
LOUIS 

CITY

from east of 270 to 12th Street

Original Contract 
Amount

Net Change Order 
Amount

Current Contract 
Amount

% of Current Contract Amount 
Complete

Original Completion 
Date

Current Completion 
Date

Actual Completion 
Date

$546,442.50 $546,442.50 56.60% December 1, 2019 December 1, 2019

Storm Water Information

Project Number Authorized Acres Open Acres Disturbed Acres

J6S3411

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No.   003

To Date Previous This Estimate
190419-F06

Total Earnings $309,283.61 $171,253.25 $138,030.36
Total Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$309,283.61 $171,253.25
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $138,030.36

Approval Date   By User

July 17, 2019 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by janssm

July 17, 2019 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by janssm

July 18, 2019 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by greggd1

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 1 of 22



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 22, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0003 July 1, 2019 July 15, 2019 July 16, 2019 Progress

Totals by Job Numbers

J6S3411 To Date Previous This Estimate
Participating $309,283.61 $171,253.25 $138,030.36
Non-Participating $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Earnings $309,283.61 $171,253.25 $138,030.36

*Stockpiled Materials* $0.00 $0.00 0
*Stockpiled Materials are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts*
*Line Item Adjustments* $40,521.61 $93,379.05 ($52,857.44)
*Line Item Adjustments are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts*
Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Overrun Adjustments ($6,276.30) ($1,384.30) ($4,892.00)

Totals: $309,283.61 $171,253.25

Project Total Payable This Estimate: $138,030.36

Contract Adjustment
No Data Available

Line Item Adjustment
No Data Available

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
Discrepancy / Exception Description User Status

Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 190419-F06, 
Contract Project J6S3411, Project Item Line Number 0170, 
Contract Line Item Number 0170, Item 6209903, Minor Item.

BAUERD1 Acknowledged

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6S3411, 
Item 6205901A, Project Item Line Number 0120, Material Set 
6205901A96, Material 0620PMLI - Pavement Marking 
Performance Line, Acceptance Action Generic 0620PMLI is 
insufficient.

BAUERD1 Acknowledged

Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 190419-F06, 
Contract Project J6S3411, Project Item Line Number 0140, 
Contract Line Item Number 0140, Item 6207001, Minor Item.

BAUERD1 Acknowledged

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6S3411, 
Item 6205902A, Project Item Line Number 0130, Material Set 
6205902A96, Material 0620PMLI - Pavement Marking 
Performance Line, Acceptance Action Generic 0620PMLI is 
insufficient.

BAUERD1 Acknowledged

Items Paid This Estimate Period
Revision 02/05/2019 Page 2 of 22



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 22, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0003 July 1, 2019 July 15, 2019 July 16, 2019 Progress

Project 
No.

Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Unit Price Unit Quantity 
Overrun 

Adjustment

Previous 
Total Paid 
Quantity

Current 
Quantity 

( This 
Estimate)

Quantity to 
Date

Amount This 
Estimate

J6S3411 0010 6123000A $1,000.00 EA 0.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 $0.00

0020 6161040 $200.00 EA 0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 $0.00

0030 6169901 MISC. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC 
CONTROL

$672.00 LS 0.00 0.00 0.75 0.75 $168.00

0040 6181000 $65,000.00 LS 0.00 0.50 0.25 0.75 $16,250.00

0050 6200009 $4.00 LF 0.00 231.00 5,295.70 5,526.70 $2,420.00

0070 6200015 $17.00 LF 0.00 686.60 1,923.00 2,609.60 $12,826.50

0080 6200021 $220.00 EA 0.00 37.00 159.00 196.00 $2,420.00

0100 6200027 $350.00 EA 0.00 4.00 19.00 23.00 $4,900.00

0110 6200036 $180.00 EA 0.00 11.00 431.00 442.00 $73,620.00

0120 6205901A $0.11 LF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $14,432.22

0130 6205902A $0.17 LF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $9,943.64

0140 6207001 $1.00 LF -5,661.30 5,172.00 0.00 5,172.00 $0.00

0150 6207002 $50.00 EA 0.00 216.00 21.00 237.00 $1,050.00

0160 6209902 MISC. LEFT/RIGHT ARROWS 
PAINT

$50.00 EA 0.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 $0.00

0170 6209903 MISC. 24 IN. WHITE STOP 
BAR/HASH LINE - PAINT

$5.00 LF -123.00 348.00 0.00 348.00 $0.00

0180 6209903 MISC. 6 IN. WHITE CROSS WALK - 
PAINT

$2.00 LF 0.00 123.00 0.00 123.00 $0.00

Total Amount of Items Paid this Estimate - $138,030.36

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates
Project 

No.
Category Line 

No.
Item 
Code

Description Net 
Change 
Order

Bid 
Quantity

Unit Quantity to 
Date

Unit Price Amount 
Paid to 
Date

J6S3411 0001 0010 6123000A 0.00 2 EA 2.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 3 of 22



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 22, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0003 July 1, 2019 July 15, 2019 July 16, 2019 Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates
Project 

No.
Category Line 

No.
Item 
Code

Description Net 
Change 
Order

Bid 
Quantity

Unit Quantity to 
Date

Unit Price Amount 
Paid to 
Date

J6S3411 0001 0020 6161040 0.00 4 EA 4.00 $200.00 $800.00

0001 0030 6169901 MISC. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 0.00 1 LS 0.75 $672.00 $504.00

0001 0040 6181000 0.00 1 LS 0.75 $65,000.00 $48,750.00

0001 0050 6200009 0.00 7658 LF 5,526.70 $4.00 $22,106.80

0001 0060 6200012 0.00 1200 LF 0.00 $10.00 $0.00

0001 0070 6200015 0.00 4824 LF 2,609.60 $17.00 $44,363.20

0001 0080 6200021 0.00 219 EA 196.00 $220.00 $43,120.00

0001 0090 6200024 0.00 8 EA 0.00 $200.00 $0.00

0001 0100 6200027 0.00 35 EA 23.00 $350.00 $8,050.00

0001 0110 6200036 0.00 1115 EA 442.00 $180.00 $79,560.00

0001 0120 6205901A 0.00 163352 LF 131,202.00 $0.11 $14,432.22

0001 0130 6205902A 0.00 282234 LF 153,467.00 $0.17 $26,089.39

0001 0140 6207001 0.00 5172 LF 10,833.30 $1.00 $10,833.30

0001 0150 6207002 0.00 292 EA 237.00 $50.00 $11,850.00

0001 0160 6209902 MISC. LEFT/RIGHT ARROWS PAINT 0.00 30 EA 10.00 $50.00 $500.00

0001 0170 6209903 MISC. 24 IN. WHITE STOP BAR/HASH LINE - PAINT 0.00 348 LF 471.00 $5.00 $2,355.00

0001 0180 6209903 MISC. 6 IN. WHITE CROSS WALK - PAINT 0.00 820 LF 123.00 $2.00 $246.00

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 4 of 22



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 22, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0003 July 1, 2019 July 15, 2019 July 16, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0030 6169901 MISC. Route D 7/15/19 bauerd1 0.25 LS

0040 6181000 MOBILIZATION Route D 7/15/19 bauerd1 0.25 LS

0050 6200009 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING,  6 IN. 
WHITE

Intersection of 
Page and 
Skinker


Latitude: 
38.66132


Longitude: 
-90.27245


Accuracy: 65m

7/1/19 erdmaa1 605.00 LF

0070 6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. 
WHITE

Intersection of 
Page and 
Hodimont


Latitude: 
38.66138


Longitude: 
-90.27279


Accuracy: 44m

7/1/19 erdmaa1 23.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Skinker


Latitude: 
38.66132


Longitude: 
-90.27245


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 97.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and  
Hamilton


Latitude: 
38.66119


Longitude: 
-90.27211


Accuracy: 43m

7/2/19 erdmaa1 15.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and  
Hodimont


Latitude: 
38.66112



erdmaa1 77.50 LF

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 5 of 22



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 22, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0003 July 1, 2019 July 15, 2019 July 16, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0070 6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. 
WHITE

Longitude: 
-90.27212


Accuracy: 65m

7/2/19

Intersection of 
Page and 
Goodfellow


Latitude: 
38.66122


Longitude: 
-90.27257


Accuracy: 44m

erdmaa1 22.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Goodfellow


Latitude: 
38.62546


Longitude: 
-90.20809


Accuracy: 65m

7/8/19 erdmaa1 56.50 LF

Intersection of 
Page
and
Union


Latitude: 
38.62537


Longitude: 
-90.20808


Accuracy: 124m

erdmaa1 115.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page
and
Euclid


Latitude: 
38.65466


Longitude: 
-90.24743


Accuracy: 42m

7/9/19 erdmaa1 44.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page
and
Union


Latitude: 
38.65474


Longitude: 
-90.24749


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 21.00 LF

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 6 of 22



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 22, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0003 July 1, 2019 July 15, 2019 July 16, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0070 6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. 
WHITE

Intersection of 
Page
and
Walton


Latitude: 
38.65456


Longitude: 
-90.24752


Accuracy: 65m

7/9/19 erdmaa1 21.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page
and
Euclid


Latitude: 
38.65486


Longitude: 
-90.24731


Accuracy: 65m

7/10/19 erdmaa1 48.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
GHPruitt


Latitude: 
38.65455


Longitude: 
-90.24743


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 21.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Newstead


Latitude: 
38.62535


Longitude: 
-90.20789


Accuracy: 65m

7/11/19 erdmaa1 69.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page
and
Taylor


Latitude: 
38.62541


Longitude: 
-90.20809


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 29.50 LF

Intersection Page 
and
Newstead


Latitude: 

7/12/19 erdmaa1 36.00 LF

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 7 of 22



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 22, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0003 July 1, 2019 July 15, 2019 July 16, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0070 6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. 
WHITE

38.62537


Longitude: 
-90.20805


Accuracy: 65m

7/12/19

Intersection of 
Page and 
Pendelton


Latitude: 
38.62539


Longitude: 
-90.20804


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 42.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Whittier


Latitude: 
38.62522


Longitude: 
-90.20798


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 17.00 LF

0080 6200021 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 
LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

Intersection of 
Page and 
Hodimont


Latitude: 
38.66131


Longitude: 
-90.27258


Accuracy: 65m

7/1/19 erdmaa1 2.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
Skinker


Latitude: 
38.66119


Longitude: 
-90.27200


Accuracy: 49m

erdmaa1 1.00 EA

Intersection of 
Sutter
and
Page


Latitude: 
38.66096



erdmaa1 1.00 EA

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 8 of 22



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 22, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0003 July 1, 2019 July 15, 2019 July 16, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0080 6200021 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 
LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

Longitude: 
-90.27215


Accuracy: 34m

7/1/19

Intersection of 
Page
and
Belt


Latitude: 
38.66112


Longitude: 
-90.27236


Accuracy: 32m

7/2/19 erdmaa1 2.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
Hodimont


Latitude: 
38.66120


Longitude: 
-90.27210


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 1.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page
and
Union


Latitude: 
38.62518


Longitude: 
-90.20802


Accuracy: 126m

7/8/19 erdmaa1 2.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page
and
Union


Latitude: 
38.65465


Longitude: 
-90.24740


Accuracy: 65m

7/9/19 erdmaa1 2.00 EA

0100 6200027 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 
COMBINATION STR/LT/RT

Intersection of 
Hamilton and 
Page


Latitude: 
38.66122


Longitude: 
-90.27203


Accuracy: 65m

7/1/19 erdmaa1 2.00 EA

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 9 of 22



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 22, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0003 July 1, 2019 July 15, 2019 July 16, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0100 6200027 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 
COMBINATION STR/LT/RT

Intersection of 
Page
and
Union


Latitude: 
38.62540


Longitude: 
-90.20822


Accuracy: 65m

7/8/19 erdmaa1 1.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page
and
Euclid


Latitude: 
38.65443


Longitude: 
-90.24732


Accuracy: 65m

7/9/19 erdmaa1 2.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page
and
Walton


Latitude: 
38.65614


Longitude: 
-90.24462


Accuracy: 1414m

erdmaa1 2.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page
and
Taylor


Latitude: 
38.65437


Longitude: 
-90.24734


Accuracy: 25m

7/10/19 erdmaa1 2.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
Newstead


Latitude: 
38.62536


Longitude: 
-90.20811


Accuracy: 65m

7/11/19 erdmaa1 2.00 EA

Intersection oF 
Page and Union 
west
side


Latitude: 

7/12/19 erdmaa1 1.00 EA

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 10 of 22



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 22, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0003 July 1, 2019 July 15, 2019 July 16, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0100 6200027 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 
COMBINATION STR/LT/RT

38.62533


Longitude: 
-90.20791


Accuracy: 65m

7/12/19

Intersection of 
Page and 
Whittier


Latitude: 
38.62522


Longitude: 
-90.20798


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 2.00 EA

0110 6200036 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 30 IN 
WHITE MIDBLOCK

Intersection of 
Hamilton and 
Page


Latitude: 
38.66097


Longitude: 
-90.27201


Accuracy: 65m

7/1/19 erdmaa1 19.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
Hodimont


Latitude: 
38.66121


Longitude: 
-90.27209


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 5.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and  
Hamilton


Latitude: 
38.66135


Longitude: 
-90.27249


Accuracy: 65m

7/2/19 erdmaa1 19.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and  
Hodimont


Latitude: 

erdmaa1 37.00 EA

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 11 of 22



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 22, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0003 July 1, 2019 July 15, 2019 July 16, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0110 6200036 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 30 IN 
WHITE MIDBLOCK

38.66112


Longitude: 
-90.27212


Accuracy: 65m

7/2/19

Intersection of 
Page and 
Goodfellow


Latitude: 
38.66116


Longitude: 
-90.27212


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 8.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
Goodfellow


Latitude: 
38.62546


Longitude: 
-90.20809


Accuracy: 65m

7/8/19 erdmaa1 31.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page
and
Union


Latitude: 
38.62558


Longitude: 
-90.20811


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 51.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page
and
Euclid


Latitude: 
38.65461


Longitude: 
-90.24770


Accuracy: 41m

7/9/19 erdmaa1 25.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page
and
Union


Latitude: 
38.65569


Longitude: 
-90.24569



erdmaa1 7.00 EA

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 12 of 22



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 22, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0003 July 1, 2019 July 15, 2019 July 16, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0110 6200036 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 30 IN 
WHITE MIDBLOCK

Accuracy: 923m 7/9/19

Intersection of 
Page
and
Walton


Latitude: 
38.65496


Longitude: 
-90.24767


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 25.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page
and
Euclid


Latitude: 
38.65474


Longitude: 
-90.24746


Accuracy: 65m

7/10/19 erdmaa1 20.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
GHPruitt


Latitude: 
38.65461


Longitude: 
-90.24725


Accuracy: 39m

erdmaa1 16.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page
and
Taylor


Latitude: 
38.65504


Longitude: 
-90.24760


Accuracy: 48m

erdmaa1 10.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
Newstead


Latitude: 
38.62531


Longitude: 
-90.20795


Accuracy: 65m

7/11/19 erdmaa1 30.00 EA

Intersection of erdmaa1 29.00 EA

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 13 of 22



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 22, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0003 July 1, 2019 July 15, 2019 July 16, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0110 6200036 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 30 IN 
WHITE MIDBLOCK

Page
and
Taylor


Latitude: 
38.62541


Longitude: 
-90.20805


Accuracy: 65m

7/11/19

Intersection Page 
and
Newstead


Latitude: 
38.62522


Longitude: 
-90.20798


Accuracy: 65m

7/12/19 erdmaa1 14.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
Pendelton


Latitude: 
38.62539


Longitude: 
-90.20804


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 26.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and Taylor 
north
side


Latitude: 
38.62546


Longitude: 
-90.20802


Accuracy: 124m

erdmaa1 1.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
Whittier


Latitude: 
38.62522


Longitude: 
-90.20798


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 36.00 EA

0130 6205902A 6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD 
WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

Lane markings 
between Tucker 
and North and 

7/11/19 erdmaa1 58,492.00 LF

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 14 of 22



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 22, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0003 July 1, 2019 July 15, 2019 July 16, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 South


Latitude: 
38.62538


Longitude: 
-90.20818


Accuracy: 65m

0140 6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL Intersection of 
Page and 
Hodimont


Latitude: 
38.62539


Longitude: 
-90.20787


Accuracy: 65m

7/1/19 erdmaa1 23.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Skinker


Latitude: 
38.62530


Longitude: 
-90.20826


Accuracy: 57m

erdmaa1 702.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and  
Hamilton


Latitude: 
38.66120


Longitude: 
-90.27220


Accuracy: 65m

7/2/19 erdmaa1 15.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and  
Hodimont


Latitude: 
38.66124


Longitude: 
-90.27207


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 377.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 

erdmaa1 22.00 LF

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 15 of 22



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 22, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0003 July 1, 2019 July 15, 2019 July 16, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0140 6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL Goodfellow


Latitude: 
38.66125


Longitude: 
-90.27226


Accuracy: 65m

7/2/19

Intersection of 
Page and 
Goodfellow


Latitude: 
38.62546


Longitude: 
-90.20809


Accuracy: 65m

7/8/19 erdmaa1 365.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page
and
Union


Latitude: 
38.62529


Longitude: 
-90.20804


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 703.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page
and
Euclid


Latitude: 
38.65445


Longitude: 
-90.24726


Accuracy: 65m

7/9/19 erdmaa1 237.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page
and
Euclid


Latitude: 
38.65486


Longitude: 
-90.24733


Accuracy: 110m

erdmaa1 44.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page
and
Union


Latitude: 
38.65463


Longitude: 

erdmaa1 21.00 LF

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 16 of 22



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 22, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0003 July 1, 2019 July 15, 2019 July 16, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0140 6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL -90.24741


Accuracy: 65m

7/9/19

Intersection of 
Page
and
Walton


Latitude: 
38.65442


Longitude: 
-90.24707


Accuracy: 24m

erdmaa1 21.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page
and
Walton


Latitude: 
38.65457


Longitude: 
-90.24744


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 251.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page
and
Euclid


Latitude: 
38.65463


Longitude: 
-90.24740


Accuracy: 65m

7/10/19 erdmaa1 48.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page
and
Euclid


Latitude: 
38.65480


Longitude: 
-90.24751


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 202.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
GHPruitt


Latitude: 
38.65455


Longitude: 
-90.24733


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 21.00 LF

Intersection of erdmaa1 168.00 LF

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 17 of 22



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 22, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0003 July 1, 2019 July 15, 2019 July 16, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0140 6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL Page and 
GHPruitt


Latitude: 
38.65495


Longitude: 
-90.24772


Accuracy: 65m

7/10/19

Intersection of 
Page
and
Taylor


Latitude: 
38.65452


Longitude: 
-90.24738


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 134.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Newstead


Latitude: 
38.62539


Longitude: 
-90.20795


Accuracy: 65m

7/11/19 erdmaa1 300.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Newstead


Latitude: 
38.62545


Longitude: 
-90.20800


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 69.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page
and
Taylor


Latitude: 
38.62536


Longitude: 
-90.20811


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 200.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page
and
Taylor


Latitude: 

erdmaa1 11.00 LF

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 18 of 22



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 22, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0003 July 1, 2019 July 15, 2019 July 16, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0140 6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 38.62541


Longitude: 
-90.20809


Accuracy: 65m

7/11/19

Intersection Page 
and
Newstead


Latitude: 
38.62537


Longitude: 
-90.20805


Accuracy: 65m

7/12/19 erdmaa1 36.00 LF

Intersection Page 
and
Newstead


Latitude: 
38.62537


Longitude: 
-90.20805


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 144.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Pendelton


Latitude: 
38.62539


Longitude: 
-90.20804


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 42.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Pendelton


Latitude: 
38.62539


Longitude: 
-90.20804


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 334.00 LF

Intersection of 
Page and 
Whittier


Latitude: 
38.62536


Longitude: 

erdmaa1 385.00 LF

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 19 of 22



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 22, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0003 July 1, 2019 July 15, 2019 July 16, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0140 6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL -90.20799


Accuracy: 65m

7/12/19

Intersection of 
Page and 
Whittier


Latitude: 
38.62541


Longitude: 
-90.20780


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 17.00 LF

0150 6207002 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 
(SYMBOLS)

Intersection of 
Hamilton and 
Page


Latitude: 
38.62532


Longitude: 
-90.20764


Accuracy: 66m

7/1/19 erdmaa1 2.00 EA

Intersection of 
Skinker and 
Page


Latitude: 
38.62541


Longitude: 
-90.20806


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 1.00 EA

Intersection of 
Sutter
and
Page


Latitude: 
38.62528


Longitude: 
-90.20787


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 1.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page
and
Belt


Latitude: 
38.66165


Longitude: 
-90.27215


Accuracy: 65m

7/2/19 erdmaa1 2.00 EA

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 20 of 22



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 22, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0003 July 1, 2019 July 15, 2019 July 16, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0150 6207002 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 
(SYMBOLS)

Intersection of 
Page
and
Union


Latitude: 
38.62529


Longitude: 
-90.20804


Accuracy: 65m

7/8/19 erdmaa1 3.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page
and
Euclid


Latitude: 
38.65493


Longitude: 
-90.24735


Accuracy: 65m

7/9/19 erdmaa1 2.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page
and
Union


Latitude: 
38.65517


Longitude: 
-90.24782


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 1.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page
and
Walton


Latitude: 
38.65459


Longitude: 
-90.24744


Accuracy: 41m

erdmaa1 2.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page
and
Taylor


Latitude: 
38.65448


Longitude: 
-90.24746


Accuracy: 65m

7/10/19 erdmaa1 2.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
Newstead


Latitude: 
38.62538



7/11/19 erdmaa1 2.00 EA

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 21 of 22



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

July 22, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190419-F06 0003 July 1, 2019 July 15, 2019 July 16, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3411 0150 6207002 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 
(SYMBOLS)

Longitude: 
-90.20805


Accuracy: 65m

Intersection oF 
Page and Union 
west
side


Latitude: 
38.62541


Longitude: 
-90.20802


Accuracy: 65m

7/12/19 erdmaa1 1.00 EA

Intersection of 
Page and 
Whittier


Latitude: 
38.62541


Longitude: 
-90.20780


Accuracy: 65m

erdmaa1 2.00 EA

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 22 of 22


